

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0378	Version:	1	Name:	Contract Increase - Networkfleet, Inc. For Automatic Vehicle Locators			
Туре:	City Resolutior	ı		Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/4/2012			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council			
On agenda:	5/8/2012			Final action:	5/15/2012			
Title:	Subject:Contract Increase - Networkfleet, Inc. For Automatic Vehicle LocatorsFrom:Public Works AgencyRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Increase SpendingAuthority On The Existing Contract With Network fleet, Inc., And To Waive Advertising And BiddingRequirement Of The Oakland Municipal Code As Authorized By City Council Resolution No. 83120C.M.S. On December 21, 2010, For The Purchase And Mounting Of Additional Automated VehicleLocator (AVL) Units For Both The Public Works Agency (PWA) And Parking Enforcement Vehicles.The Additional Authority Increases The Contract Limit By \$250,000, Which Brings The Total ContractAmount Not To Exceed \$350,000							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 83850 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2012	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/8/2012	1	*Special Finance & Management Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/5/2012	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject:Contract Increase - Networkfleet, Inc. For Automatic Vehicle Locators

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A **Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Increase Spending Authority** On The Existing Contract With Network fleet, Inc., And To Waive Advertising And Bidding Requirement Of The Oakland Municipal Code As Authorized By City Council Resolution No. 83120 C.M.S. On December 21, 2010, For The Purchase And Mounting Of Additional Automated Vehicle Locator (AVL) Units For Both The Public Works Agency (PWA) And Parking Enforcement Vehicles. The Additional Authority Increases The Contract Limit By \$250,000, Which Brings The Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed \$350,000